Resolution appropriating funds for the purchase of a vehicle to be used as a pop-up library for the La Crosse Public Library.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Public Library's 2016-2021 Strategic Plan includes the goal of improving convenient access to library services for citizens and visitors; and

WHEREAS, a pop-up library is a program where the library goes out into the community to serve citizens including checking out library materials, signing citizens up for a library card, educational programming and sharing information about digital resources and library services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes \$30,000 from contingency funds for the purchase of a vehicle from Dahl Automotive and the La Crosse County Convention & Visitor's Bureau, vehicle wrapping, sound system, racks, fuel and maintenance to be used for a pop-up library.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Library Board of Directors, Library Director and Director of Finance are hereby directed to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 8, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Deri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin